City of Burlington, Kansas
WATER RATES

ORDINANCE No. 898 Effective NOVEMBER 13, 2023
CONSUMERS INSIDE CITY LIMITS:

USAGE RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
Access Capacity Charge (ACC) $ 25.00 $ 30.00
Each 1000 gallons $ 6.75 $ 6.75
Consumers In Multi-FamilyEquivalent Dwelling Units
Equivalent Dwelling Unit (EDU) $ 25.00
Consumers Outside City Limits:

USAGE RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
Access Capacity Charge (ACC) $ 31.25 $ 31.25
Each 1000 gallons $ 6.75 $ 6.75

METERS TURNED OFF - BASE ACCESS CHARGE

Excluding wholesale water contracts, all properties/lots with a water meter shall be charged a Base Access Charge
for each meter even when the meter is turned off. The Base Access Charge is for access and availability of water
and fire protection, and to meet regulatory requirements for the water system and peak demands.

METERS TURNED OFF on LOTS - NO STRUCTURE

Base Access Charge (BAC) | $10.02 Per month
METERS TURNED OFF on LOTS - WITH STRUCTURE(S)
Base Access Charge | $ 25.00 Per month
All Rural Water Districts &Cities of Gridley & New Strawn
No. of GALLONS WHOLESALE
EACH 1,000 gallons $6.54

WATER & SEWER RATES FOR RV PARKS

Owner/operator shall have complete maintenance responsibility for the water system within the RV park.

City of Burlington has no _maintenance responsibility for service lines within the RV park. The

responsibility of the city stops at the property line.

» Collection of revenue from water and sewer will be based on the American Water Works Association (AWWA)
meter size chart. Multi Family Dwelling current charge times the size of the master meter supplying water to the
Recreational Vehicle Park.

» Both Water Rates & Sewer Rates for an RV Park are based on multi-family dwelling rates, times meter size.

AWWA explained per unit, using a one inch meter as an example
Based on AWWA recommendation-
Sewer charge of $14.00 X 1.67 (1" meter) = $23.38
Water charge of $25.00 X 1.67 (1" meter) = $41.75
1" water meter $23.38 + $41.75 = $65.13 (Plus water usage)

vy

AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION |

AWWA FACTOR FACTOR FACTOR BASED
Meter Size capacity based on 5/8 based on 3/4 onl
5/8 Inch 20 1.0 0.67 0.4
3/4 Inch 30 1.5 1.00 0.6
1 Inch 50 2.5 1.67 1.0
11/2 Inch 100 5.0 3.33 2.0
2 Inch 160 8.0 5.33 3.2
3 Inch 300 15.0 10.00 6.0
4 Inch 500 25.0 16.67 10.0
6 Inch 1,000 50.0 33.33 20.0
8 Inch 1,600 80.0 53.33 32.0
10 Inch 2,300 115.0 76.67 46.0

SANITARY SEWER SERVICE RATES

Ordinance No. 781 Adopted 3-18-2009 for Rate Changes on 5/1/2009 & 1/1/2010
Rate Change Effective 1/1/2010
Sanitary sewer rates are based on the gross consumption of water:
First 1,000 gal. (minimum) $14.00

All over 1,000 Eer M $ 4.75

Consumers In Multi-Family Residential Dwelling Units (Apartments)
Minimum fee per Unit $14.00

SEE OTHER SIDE




CITY OF BURLINGTON, KANSAS
ELECRIC RATES

ORDINANCE No. 830

Adopted 6/18/2014 and Effective 8/15/2014
Refer to the Ordinance for additional information.

RESIDENTIAL / Residential Rural (per month):

Consumer Charge $8.00 per month, then add:
First 200 kWh @ $0.130 per KWh per month
Next 800 kWh @ $0.115 per KWh per month
Excess over 1,000 kWh @ $0.100 per KWh per month

Rate is subject to Power Supply Adjustment Clause.

SMALL COMMERCIAL / Small Commercial Rural (per month):

Consumer Charge $10.00 per month, then add:
First 250 kWh @ $ 0.1360 per KWh per month
Next 1,000 kWh @ $ 0.1190 per KWh per month
Next 6,750 KWh @ $ 0.1020 per KWh per month
Excess over 8,000kWh@ | $ 0.1065 per KWh per month

Rate is subject to Power Supply Adjustment Clause.
- — —— |

LARGE COMMERCIAL (per month): 8,000 kWh and 25 kW

Demand Charge  all kW $8.00 per month, then add:
Energy Charge
First 8,000 kWh @ $0.099 per KWh per month
Excess over 8,000 kWh @ $0.087 per KWh per month
Rate is subject to Power Supply Adjustment Clause.
INDUSTRIAL (per month) 200,000 kWh and 500 kW
Demand Charge all kW \ $12.00 per month, then add:
Energy Charge:
First 200,000 kWh @ 0.080 per kwh per month
Excess over 200,000 kWh @ 0.070 per kwh per month

Rate is subject to Power Supply Adjustment Clause.

SEE OTHER SIDE



